ATTACHMENT 6a

Post-Adoption Summary of Ordinance, amending Chapter 3 of Division 1 of Title III of the County Code For Areas Within the Coastal Zone

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(To be published within fifteen days after adoption of this ordinance.)

	19, during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of dopted Ordinance No
Industrial Henuses associate	ments to the Local Coastal Program (LCP) update local regulations to prohibit all appropriate. The ordinance amendments are part of ongoing efforts to regulate land d with commercial cannabis in the county. The proposed ordinance would apply accorporated areas of Humboldt County in the Coastal Zone.
Part 1 (Coasta text of the pro Room 111, 8	e would add Section 313-55.5 et seq. of Title III, Division I, Chapter 3, Section B l Zoning Regulations), of the Humboldt County Code. A certified copy of the full posed ordinance is available in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Fifth Street, Eureka, California. The ordinance shall become effective fter certification by the California Coastal Commission.
	Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Room Street, Eureka, California, and is available online on the County's website.
The names of	the Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:
AYES:	Supervisors:
NOES:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:

ATTACHMENT 6b

Post-Adoption Summary of Ordinance, amending Chapter 4 of Division 1 of Title III of the County Code for Areas Outside the Coastal Zone

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(To be published within fifteen days after adoption of this ordinance.)

-	118, during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of dopted Ordinance No	
Hemp Activit associated wit	ments to the Zoning Ordinance update local regulations to prohibit all Industrial ies. The ordinance amendments are part of ongoing efforts to regulate land uses the commercial cannabis in the county. The proposed ordinance would apply within rated areas of Humboldt County outside the Coastal Zone.	
Part I (Inland apply through	e would add Section 314-55.5 et seq. of Title III, Division 1, Chapter 4, Section B, Zoning Regulations) of the Humboldt County Code. The ordinance amendments out the unincorporated areas of Humboldt County, outside of the Coastal Zone. The ll become effective 30 days after adoption.	
A copy of the ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 111, Eureka, California 95501-1153, and is available online on the County's website.		
The names of	the Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:	
AYES:	Supervisors:	
NOES:	Supervisors:	
ABSENT:	Supervisors:	